ı	O
ı	m
ı	О
ı	_
ı	1
	N
ı	۲,
ı	9
ı	7
	7
۱	
ı	
	9
	9
	00
	00
	5.00
	5.00
	5.00
	:H \$65.00
	H \$65.00
	:H \$65.00

EODM PTO 1504	RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF			
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	TRADEMARKS ONLY		COMMERCE			
OMB No. 0651-0011		Patent and Trademark Office				
470.40			- the second the second			
To the Honorable Commiss	ioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ase record the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party	(ies):	2. Name and address of rec	erving party(les)			
Nalco Limited		Name: <u>Nalco Company</u>				
T 10 + 1 1/-)	Association	Street Address: 1601 W. D	iehl Road			
Individual(s) General Partnership	Association Limited Partnership	Street Hadress 2002				
Corporation-State		City: Naperville State: I	<u>llinois</u> ZIP: <u>60563-1198</u>			
X Other: International Sul	osidary					
Additional names(s) of con	veying party(ies) attached? Yes No					
3. Nature of conveyance:		Association:				
		General Partnership	:			
		Limited Partnership	:			
X Assignment	Merger	X Corporation-State:	Delaware			
Security Agreement Other	Change of Name	Other	<u>Belaware</u>			
Other			in the United States, a domestic			
		representative designation				
Execution Date: July 23, 20	<u>004</u>	(Designations must be a se	parate document from			
		assignment)	ress(es) attached? Yes X No			
	1	Additional name(s) & addi	ress(es) attached? Tes A No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) A. Trademark Application No. (s)		B. Trademark Registr	ration No.(s)			
		2,270,39	9			
		2,180,26	50			
	Additional numbers attac					
		6 70 4 Lucamban of an Ba	anting and			
5. Name and address of pa concerning document sl	arty to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications involved:				
concerning document si	nould be maned.	registrations involved	·			
Name: Michael B. Mart	tin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1) \$40.00			
Internal Address: Nalco	Company					
		Enclosed				
		Authorized to be	charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1601 W	. Diehl Road	12411011204 10 00				
Direct Madress 1004 W		8. Deposit account num	ber: 14-0105			
1						
City: Naperville Stat	te: IL ZIP: 60563-1198					
		(Attach duplicate copy of	of this page if paying by deposit			
			eccount)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
			-			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Michael B. Martin, Reg. No. 37,521 Wulle Brate 128/05						
Attorney Name	Attorney Name Signature TRADEMARKe					
700149472 tal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and designed 03049 FRAME: 0867						

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF TRADEMARKS FROM NALCO LIMITED to NALCO COMPANY

WHEREAS, Nalco Limited (the Assignor), of P.O. Box 11, Winnington Ave, Cheshire, England, CW8-4DX, an International Subsidiary, is the owner of the registrations for the marks shown on Schedule A.

WHEREAS, Nalco Company (the Assignee), a Delaware Corporation, is desirous of acquiring the registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee any right, title, and interest it has in and to the marks shown on Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations thereof. Assignee by acceptance hereof, recognizes that this assignment is subject to the agreements of licenses which Nalco Limited has disclosed to it or its affiliated companies and partnerships and further recognizes that it is solely responsible for any filing or recordation of this assignment, and any continuing prosecution or maintenance of the marks or registrations.

This assignment is effective as of June , 2004.
Dated at Naperville . TL this 13 day of July 2004
NALCO LIMITED
By: 61/1
Name: Carl R. Lee
Title: Financial Director
NALCO COMPANY
By: Septisch
Name: Stephen N. Landsman
Title: Vice President

Assignment of Registration of Trademarks - Page 1

Schedule A

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reel/Frame
PERMATREAT	2,270,399	002862/0389
PERMACLEAN	2,180,260	002862/0368

TRADEMARK REEL: 003019 FRAME: 0869

RECORDED: 01/28/2005